
GAME NINE - NEBRASKA - NOV. 1, 2008 DEPTH CHART  

OFFENSE
POS. NO. NAME HT. WT. CL. SGP CGP HOMETOWN 
 LT 79 Phil Loadholt* 6-8 337 Sr. 7 21 Fountain, Colo. 
  70 Cory Brandon* 6-7 308 So. 7 15 Corsicana, Texas 
LG  72 Duke Robinson*** 6-5 335 Sr. 8 46 Atlanta, Ga.
  74 Brian Simmons** 6-5 304 Jr. 8 29 Raleigh, NC
C  50 Jon Cooper*** 6-3 290 Sr. 8 43 Fort Collins, Colo
  54 Jason Hannan 6-3 283 RFr. 6 6 Waxahachie, Texas
RG 73 Brandon Walker** 6-3 284 Sr. 8 36 Detroit, Mich. 
  78 Alex Williams 6-6 300 RFr. 6 6 New Orleans, La. 
RT  71 Trent Williams** 6-5 308 Jr. 8 42 Longview, Texas 
  76 Branndon Braxton***  6-6 304 Sr. 6 38 Youngstown, Ohio
TE  18 Jermaine Gresham** 6-6 261 Jr. 8 36 Ardmore, Okla.
  83 Brody Eldridge** 6-5 265 Jr. 6 34 La Cygne, Kan.
WR 84 Quentin Chaney*** 6-5 203 Sr. 8 37 Tulsa, Okla.
  1 Manuel Johnson*** 6-0 183 Sr. 7 42 Gilmer, Texas 
WR 9 Juaquin Iglesias*** 6-0 204 Sr. 8 48 Killeen, Texas
  8 Brandon Caleb* 6-2 196 So. 7 18 Richmond, Va.
SL  85 Ryan Broyles 5-11 175 RFr. 7 7 Norman, Okla.
  1 Manuel Johnson*** 6-0 183 Sr. 6 42 Gilmer, Texas
QB 14 Sam Bradford* 6-4 218 So. 8 22 Oklahoma City, Okla. 
  15 Joey Halzle** 6-3 201 Sr. 7 16 Huntington Beach, Calif.
 FB 34 Matt Clapp* 6-3 234 Jr. 8 13 Phoenix, Ariz.
  83 Brody Eldridge** 6-5 265 Jr. 6 34 La Cygne, Kan.
RB 7 DeMarco Murray* 6-1 205 So. 8 19 Las Vegas, Nev.
  29 Chris Brown** 5-11 210 Jr. 8 26 Alexandria, La.
  17  Mossis Madu* 6-0 196 So. 8 22 Norman, Okla.

DEFENSE
DE 33 Auston English** 6-3 253 Jr. 8 21 Canadian, Texas
  94 Pryce Macon 6-1 249 So. 5 7 Corpus Christi, Texas
NG 86 Adrian Taylor* 6-4 295 So. 8 21 Mansfi eld, Texas 
  89 Cordero Moore 6-2 297 Jr. 5 8 Mequite, Texas
 DT 93 Gerald McCoy* 6-4 295 So. 8 21 Oklahoma City, Okla.
   97 Cory Bennett*** 6-3 276 Sr. 8 46 San Antonio, Texas 
 DE 44 Jeremy Beal* 6-3 253 So. 8 21 Carrollton, Texas
  95 Alan Davis** 6-3 255 Sr. 8 35 Colleyville, Texas
SLB 22 Keenan Clayton** 6-2 220 Jr. 8 35 Sulphur Springs, Texas
  30 Lamont Robinson 6-1 226 Jr. 7 16 Salem, NJ
 MLB 12 Austin Box 6-2 221 RFr. 6 6 Enid, Okla.
  10 Mike Balogun  6-2 250 Jr. 6 6 Upper Marlboro, Md.
WLB 28 Travis Lewis  6-2 232 RFr. 8 8 San Antonio, Texas 
  10 Mike Balogun  6-2 250 Jr. 6 6 Upper Marlboro, Md.
FCB 15 Dominque Franks*  6-0 189 So. 8 22 Tulsa, Okla.
  3 Jonathan Nelson 5-11 177 So. 3 5 Mansfi eld, Texas
 SS  5 Nic Harris*** 6-3 230 Sr. 8 45 Alexandria, La. 
  20 Quinton Carter* 6-1  190  Jr.  6 11 Las Vegas, Nev.  
 FS 11 Lendy Holmes*** 6-1 201 Sr. 8 36 Dallas, Texas
  6 Desmond Jackson 5-11 198 RFr. 8 8 Seguin, Texas 
BCB 2 Brian Jackson** 6-1 202 Jr. 8 27 De Soto, Texas
  32 Jamell Fleming 5-11 185 RFr. 8 8 Arlington, Texas 
 
SPECIALISTS
K  17 Jimmy Stevens 5-6 156 RFr. 8 8 Oklahoma City, Okla.
  36 Tress Way 6-1 190 Fr. - - Tulsa, Okla.
P  13 Mike Knall** 5-10 190 Jr. 8 26 Scottsdale, Ariz. 
  36 Tress Way 6-1 190 Fr. - - Tulsa, Okla. 
KR 9 Juaquin Iglesias*** 6-0 204 Sr. 8 48 Killeen, Texas
   1 Manuel Johnson*** 6-0 183 Sr. 7 42 Gilmer, Texas
KR 7 DeMarco Murray* 6-1 205 So. 8 19 Las Vegas, Nev.
   17  Mossis Madu* 6-0 196 So. 8 22 Norman, Okla.
PR 85 Ryan Broyles  OR 5-11 175 RFr. 7 7 Norman, Okla. 
   15 Dominque Franks*  6-0 189 So. 8 23 Tulsa, Okla. 
H  81 Carter Whitson 5-11 182 So. 8 8 Broken Arrow, Okla.
  1 Manuel Johnson*** 6-0 183 Sr. 7 42 Gilmer, Texas
LS  52 Derek Shaw 6-0 217 Jr. 4 18 Sand Springs, Okla.
  46 James Winchester 6-1 205 Fr. 4 4 Washington, Okla.   
     

START CHART
Off ense

Player 2008 Streak Career

Cooper (C) 8 32 38

B. Walker (RG) 8 14 34

Robinson (LG) 6 4 32

Iglesias (WR) 8 9 32

Bradford (QB) 8 22 23

Loadholt (LT) 7 7 21

Braxton (RT) 1 - 20

Williams (RT) 8 9 20

M. Johnson (WR) 7 - 19

Eldridge (TE) 5 - 18

Gresham (TE) 7 3 12

Murray (RB) 8 8 9

Broyles (WR) 4 4 4

Simmons (LG) 2 - 3

Chaney (WR) 1 1 2

 Brown (RB) - - 1

Defense

Player 2008 Streak Career

Harris (MLB/S) 8 27 44

Holmes (DB) 8 8 27

English (DE) 8 8 17

McCoy (DT) 8 17 17

Bennett (DT) - - 16

Reynolds (LB) 6 - 13

Granger (DT) - - 12

Clayton (SS) 8 8 10

Beal (DE) 8 8 10

Franks (CB) 8 8 9

Taylor (DT) 8 9 9

Jackson (CB) 8 8 8

Lewis (LB) 8 8 8

Davis (DE) - - 3

Carter (S) 1 - 1

Balogun 1 1 1

Specialists

Player 2008 Streak Career

Shaw (LS) 4 4 32

Knall (P) 8 9 13

Stevens (K) 8 8 8

Whitson (H) 8 8 8

Winchester (LS) 4 - 4

PRONUNCIATIONS

Mike Balogun BOW-luh-gun

Joey Halzle HALLZ-lee

Joseph Ibiloye IB-uh-loy

Juaquin Iglesias WAH-keen EE-glay-see-us

Mike Knall NALL

Mossis Madu Moses MUH-doo

Trent Ratterree RAT-uh-ree

Adron Tennell AA-dron TUH-nell


